1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
11
12
Note:
JNR 252010R-100M 10.0 ±20 0.610 0.530 1.2 1.3 0.8 1.0
JNR 252010R-4R7M 4.70 ±20 0.276 0.245 1.4 1.7 1.2 1.4
2. All test data referenced to 25℃ ambient
3. Saturation Current (Isat) will cause L0 to drop approximately 30%
4. Heat Rated Current (Irms) will cause the coil temperature rise approximately ∆T of 40℃
Size (mm)
SMD POWER COIL-JNR 252010R
2.50±0.20
No.
Part No.
Part No.
L
(μH)
1. Test Frequency: 1MHz /1V
JNR 252010R-3R3M 3.30 ±20
JNR 252010R 2.00±0.20
A B
0.90±0.10 0.80±0.20 0.95±0.20
C D E
JNR 252010R-R24M 0.24
TOL.
(%)
±20
RDC (Ω)
Max. Typ.
0.028 0.022
I sat (A) I rms (A)
Max. Typ. Max. Typ.
7.0 7.5 5.0 5.5
0.045 3.4 3.8
2.8 3.3
3.8 4.4
0.071 0.062 3.1 3.6
0.080 0.070 2.8
±20
±20
±20
±20
±20
±20
±20
±20
0.030
0.054
JNR 252010R-R33M 0.33
JNR 252010R-R47M
JNR 252010R-R56M
JNR 252010R-R68M
JNR 252010R-1R0M

–
PRODUCT IDENTIFICATION
Size
252010
Tol.
M
Type
JNR
Inductance
4R7 R
Lead Free
–
Recommended PC Board Pattern
5. Irms Testing :
JNR 252010R-R47 JNR 252010R-R56
JNR 252010R-R68 JNR 252010R-1R0
Temperature rise is highly dependent on many factors including pcb land pattern，Circuit design,
component placement,frequency,cooling system, trace size，and proximity to other components......etc，
There fore temperature rise should be verified in application conditions。
JNR 252010R-R24 JNR 252010R-R33